REV. H
a CMOS, 125 MHz
Complete DDS Synthesizer
AD9850
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
CLOCK OUT
CLOCK OUT
ANALOG

Application Note: Users are cautioned not to apply digital input signals prior to power-up of this
device. Doing so may result in a latch-up condition.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9850BRS –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRS-REEL –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRSZ* –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850BRSZ-REEL* –40°C to +85°C Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP) RS-28
AD9850/CGPCB Evaluation Board Clock Generator
AD9850/FSPCB Evaluation Board Frequency Synthesizer
*Z = Pb-free part.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD9850
–5–REV. H
PIN CONFIGURATION
17
16
15
20
19
18
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD9850
D3
D7 MSB/SERIAL LOAD
D6
D5
D4
D2
D1
LSB D0
RESET
DVDD
DGNDDGND
DVDD
W CLK
FQ UD
CLKIN
AGND AGND
IOUTB
IOUT
AVDD
RSET
QOUTB
QOUT
AVDD
VINN
VINP
DACBL (NC)